
 

Appendix 1  

DMMO DOCUMENTARY RESEARCH CHECKLIST 

 

District: 
Macclesfield  

 Parish: Lyme Handley Application: MA/5/249 

Document  Date  Reference  Notes  

Tithe Records  

Apportionment  1850 

 

CRO 
EDT/252/1  

Township: 
Lyme Handley 

Plot No. 78 ‘Pond and Road’ 

Land use ‘Freshwater and throughfare’ 

Map  

 

1850  

 

 

CRO 
EDT/252/2 

Township: 
Lyme Handley 

 

 

Enclosed route shown to field edge 

Ordnance Survey  

25” County Series 

1
st 

Edition  

 

25” 2
nd 

Edition 25”  

 

3
rd 

Edition 25”  

 

6” Ordnance 
Survey 1st, 2nd , 3rd 
Editions 

 

 

c.1875 

 

c.1897 

 

c.1909 

 

 

c.1872-5 

 
c.1899 

PROW digital 
copies viewed  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
Enclosed route shown to field edge. 
Numbered ‘114’. No claimed route 
shown 
 
 
No route shown 
 
 

No route shown 

 

Enclosed route shown to field edge. 

No route shown 



c.1910 

 

  

No route shown 

 

 

Local Authority Records  

Walking Survey 
Maps 

1949-
1951  

PROW   
A route is shown partly on alignment of 
the claimed route. 

Draft Definitive Map  1953 PROW  Claimed route not shown. 

Provisional 
Definitive Map  

1968 

 

PROW  

 

Claimed route not shown. 

Definitive Map  1971 PROW  Claimed route not shown. 

Other documents 

Correspondence 
and Plan 

1954 PROW Claimed route partly shown on plan 

Aerial Photos 

1999-
2003 
 
2010 
 
2015-17 

PROW digital 
images viewed 

Claimed route is visible  

 

Claimed route is visible 

Both FP13 and the claimed route can 
be seen 



Photographs 

2002 
2008 
2013 
2015 

Submitted by 
applicant 

Claimed route is visible 

CRO – County Record Office  

PROW – Public Rights of Way Unit  

 


