DMMO DOCUMENTARY RESEARCH CHECKLIST

District: Macclesfield	Parish: Lyme Handley		Application: MA/5/249
Document	Date	Reference	Notes
Tithe Records		T	
Apportionment	1850	CRO EDT/252/1 Township: Lyme Handley	Plot No. 78 'Pond and Road' Land use 'Freshwater and throughfare'
Мар	1850	CRO EDT/252/2 Township: Lyme Handley	Enclosed route shown to field edge
Ordnance Survey		ŀ	
25" County Series 1 St Edition	c.1875	PROW digital copies viewed	Enclosed route shown to field edge. Numbered '114'. No claimed route shown
25" 2 nd Edition 25"	c.1897		No route shown
3 rd Edition 25"	c.1909		No route shown
6" Ordnance Survey 1 st , 2 nd , 3 rd Editions	c.1872-5 c.1899		Enclosed route shown to field edge. No route shown

(c.1910	1	No route shown

Local Authority Re	coras	<u> </u>	T		
Walking Survey Maps	1949- 1951	PROW	A route is shown partly on alignment of the claimed route.		
Draft Definitive Map	1953	PROW	Claimed route not shown.		
Provisional Definitive Map	1968	PROW	Claimed route not shown.		
Definitive Map	1971	PROW	Claimed route not shown.		
Other documents					
Correspondence and Plan	1954	PROW	Claimed route partly shown on plan		
	1999- 2003 2010 2015-17	PROW digital images viewed	Claimed route is visible Claimed route is visible Both FP13 and the claimed route can be seen		

Photographs		Submitted by applicant	Claimed route is visible
-------------	--	------------------------	--------------------------

CRO – County Record Office

PROW – Public Rights of Way Unit